504370338 05/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4417032

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
BENJAMINE ALSPEC	TOR		03/03/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: AMIR ALON				
Street Address:		20 SNUNIT STREET		
City:		HOD HASHARON		
State/Country:		ISRAEL		
Postal Code:		45350		
Postal Code.	45550			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	7	
Application Number:		14982871		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:(41)		(415)248-2101	5)248-2101	
		o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Phone: 415-		415-248-2100	248-2100	
•		• • • •	tent@polsinelli.com, ipdocket@polsinelli.com	
•		POLSINELLI LLP		
		THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER		
		SUITE 2400		
Address Line 4:		SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 9411	I	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		PRIMI-003COC	PRIMI-003COC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHERI HOULE	CHERIHOULE	
SIGNATURE:		/Cheri Houle/	/Cheri Houle/	
DATE SIGNED:		05/16/2017	05/16/2017	
Total Attachments: 2				
Total Attachments: 2 source=PRIMI-003COC	_1INV to /	ALON#page1.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for 5% of future compensation of any Future Compensation, wherein Future Compensation is defined herebelow, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged as

Benjamine Alspector, 2 Sde Chemed Street, Mevascret 90805, Israel, ID No. 010499861

(hereinafter called the "Assignor") hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Amir Alon, 20 Snunit Street, Hod Hasharon, Israel, ID No. 54238381,

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, their entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) filed under title

DEVICE AND METHOD FOR REDUCING CALORIE INTAKE

described and claimed in Patent Applications

- PCT application No. PC1/IL2005/000154;
- 2. US patent application 11/581,175; and
- 3. EP patent application EP1718279,

: 6_đ

· 6d

12:68 **CA**-FA-FA

20:21 60-60-50

and in and to said Patent Applications and all patent applications derived therefrom, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and any and all national phases, continuations and divisions thereof, including, but not limited to, any and all extensions, reexaminations, substitutes and renewals, and including the right to apply for and obtain patents in the US. EU countries and all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; all rights to collect and retain all royalties and other considerations arising from said patent applications; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement; and the right to collect and retain all damages collected or awarded thereunder;

Said Future Compensation is defined as any future compensation received by Assignee, including for sales of said Patent Applications and all patent applications derived therefrom, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and any and all national phases, continuations and divisions thereof, including, but not limited to, any and all extensions, reexaminations, substitutes and renewals, and sales of products based on said Patent Applications and all patent applications derived therefrom, and royalties of products based on said Patent Applications and all patent applications derived therefrom and any other income generated from any activity based on said Patent Applications and all patent applications derived therefrom;

Page 1 of 2

RATEN

Said Assignors warrantee that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

Said Assignors authorize and request any Official of any country whose duty it is to Said Assignors authorize and request any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, for the sole use and its successors, assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives; benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives;

Said Assignors agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such patent applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, to apply for, obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention(s).

Assignor Signed (mo/day/yr) 3/3/9 at (city) Nevaurt by Benjamine Alspector Assignee:

at (city). by Signed (mo/day/yr)_ Amir Alon

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/06